ACTION: QOriginal

DATE: December 3, 2025

TIME: 10:00 AM

PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

OHIO ATHLETIC COMMISSION

LOCATION: Voinovich Building

242 Federal Plaza West

Suite 405

Youngstown, OH 44503

DATE: 10/27/2025 10:24 AM

Pursuant to Section 3125.25 and Chapter 119. of the Ohio Revised Code, the executive
director of the Ohio Athletic Commission gives notice of the commission’s intent to

consider the amendments of rules as identified below and a public hearing thereon.

3773-1-04
3773-1-05

3773-1-09
3773-2-01
3773-2-02
3773-2-15
3773-2-19
3773-2-21
3773-2-25
3773-3-02
3773-3-03
3773-3-09
3773-4-01
3773-4-02
3773-4-03

Amend
Amend

Amend
Amend
Amend
Amend
Amend
Amend
Amend
Amend
Amend
Amend
Amend
Amend
Amend

PHN p(220910) pa(383821) d: (917739)

print date: 10/27/2025 10:25 AM



3773-4-06 Amend

3773-5-01 Amend
3773-6-01 Amend
3773-6-05 Amend
3773-6-07 Amend
3773-7-01 Amend
3773-7-03 Amend
3773-7-05 Amend
3773-7-08 Amend
3773-7-13 Amend
3773-7-15 Amend
3773-7-18 Amend
3773-7-20 Amend
3773-7-21 Amend

Copies of the proposed rules are available, to any person who may be affected, on the
internet at http:www.registerofohio.state.oh.us/. A public hearing on the proposed rules
will be held at the date, time and location listed at the top of this notice. Either written or
verbal testimony on these rules will be taken at the public hearing. Additionally, written
comments submitted or postmarked and time stamped no later than the date of the public
hearing will be treated as testimony.

All requests for any comments on any of the proposed rules should be submitted by mail to
Ohio Athletic Commission, 242 Federal Plaza West, Suite 405. Youngstown, OH. 44503; or
by fax at 330-797-2559 or by email at: charles.haskell@aco.ohio.gov


https://erf.registerofohio.state.oh.us/
https://erf.registerofohio.state.oh.us/filerInformation/help
http://www.registerofohio.state.oh.us/
http://www.lsc.ohio.gov/
http://www.jcarr.state.oh.us/
http://codes.ohio.gov/orc
http://codes.ohio.gov/oac

