DATE: 10/27/2025 10:24 AM

PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

OHIO ATHLETIC COMMISSION

DATE: December 3, 2025

TIME: 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Voinovich Building

242 Federal Plaza West

Suite 405

Youngstown, OH 44503

Pursuant to Section 3125.25 and Chapter 119. of the Ohio Revised Code, the executive director of the Ohio Athletic Commission gives notice of the commission's intent to consider the amendments of rules as identified below and a public hearing thereon.

3773-1-04 3773-1-05	Amend Amend	
3773-1-09	Amend	
3773-2-01	Amend	
3773-2-02	Amend	
3773-2-15	Amend	
3773-2-19	Amend	
3773-2-21	Amend	
3773-2-25	Amend	
3773-3-02	Amend	
3773-3-03	Amend	
3773-3-09	Amend	
3773-4-01	Amend	
3773-4-02	Amend	
3773-4-03	Amend	
	3773-1-05 3773-1-09 3773-2-01 3773-2-02 3773-2-15 3773-2-19 3773-2-21 3773-2-25 3773-3-02 3773-3-03 3773-3-09 3773-4-01 3773-4-02	3773-1-05 Amend 3773-1-09 Amend 3773-2-01 Amend 3773-2-02 Amend 3773-2-15 Amend 3773-2-19 Amend 3773-2-21 Amend 3773-2-25 Amend 3773-3-02 Amend 3773-3-09 Amend 3773-4-01 Amend 3773-4-02 Amend

PHN p(220910) pa(383821) d: (917739) print date: 10/27/2025 10:25 AM

3773-4-06	Amend	
3773-5-01	Amend	
3773-6-01	Amend	
3773-6-05	Amend	
3773-6-07	Amend	
3773-7-01	Amend	
3773-7-03	Amend	
3773-7-05	Amend	
3773-7-08	Amend	
3773-7-13	Amend	
3773-7-15	Amend	
3773-7-18	Amend	
3773-7-20	Amend	
3773-7-21	Amend	

Copies of the proposed rules are available, to any person who may be affected, on the internet at http:www.registerofohio.state.oh.us/. A public hearing on the proposed rules will be held at the date, time and location listed at the top of this notice. Either written or verbal testimony on these rules will be taken at the public hearing. Additionally, written comments submitted or postmarked and time stamped no later than the date of the public hearing will be treated as testimony.

All requests for any comments on any of the proposed rules should be submitted by mail to Ohio Athletic Commission, 242 Federal Plaza West, Suite 405. Youngstown, OH. 44503; or by fax at 330-797-2559 or by email at: charles.haskell@aco.ohio.gov